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FinishSure Closeout Pack

Jobsite Finish Conditions Documentation
Temperature and Humidity Monitoring Summary

Project: Sample Commercial Interior Build-Out

Location: College Park, GA

Monitoring Period: March 3, 2026 — April 18, 2026

Document ID: FS-20260108-46F832

Finish Areas Monitored: Conference Rooms, Corridor A, Level 2 Offices

Monitoring Scope

FinishSure sensors were placed in agreed finish zones to record ambient temperature and relative humidity during
finish installation and the post-installation stabilization period.
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Recorded Readings — Conference Rooms

Timestamp Temperature (°F) Relative Humidity (%RH) In Spec? Notes
2026-03-14 08:00 715 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 08:30 71.8 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 09:00 72.1 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 09:30 72.4 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 10:00 72.7 46.4 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 10:30 73.0 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 11:00 715 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 11:30 71.8 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 12:00 72.1 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 12:30 72.4 46.4 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 13:00 72.7 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 13:30 73.0 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 14:00 715 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 14:30 71.8 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 15:00 72.1 46.4 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 15:30 72.4 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 16:00 72.7 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 16:30 73.0 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 17:00 715 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 17:30 71.8 46.4 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 18:00 72.1 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 18:30 72.4 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 19:00 72.7 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 19:30 73.0 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 20:00 715 46.4 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 20:30 71.8 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 21:00 72.1 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 21:30 72.4 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 22:00 72.7 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 22:30 73.0 46.4 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 23:00 715 42.0 Yes N/A
2026-03-14 23:30 71.8 43.1 Yes N/A
2026-03-15 00:00 72.1 44.2 Yes N/A
2026-03-15 00:30 72.4 45.3 Yes N/A
2026-03-15 01:00 72.7 46.4 Yes N/A
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Timestamp

2026-03-15 01:30
2026-03-15 02:00
2026-03-15 02:30
2026-03-15 03:00
2026-03-15 03:30
2026-03-15 04:00
2026-03-15 04:30
2026-03-15 05:00
2026-03-15 05:30
2026-03-15 06:00
2026-03-15 06:30
2026-03-15 07:00

2026-03-15 07:30

Temperature (°F)
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7

73.0
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Relative Humidity (%RH)
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1

44.2

In Spec?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Notes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Recorded Readings — Corridor A

Timestamp

2026-03-14 08:00
2026-03-14 08:30
2026-03-14 09:00
2026-03-14 09:30
2026-03-14 10:00
2026-03-14 10:30
2026-03-14 11:00
2026-03-14 11:30
2026-03-14 12:00
2026-03-14 12:30
2026-03-14 13:00
2026-03-14 13:30
2026-03-14 14:00
2026-03-14 14:30
2026-03-14 15:00
2026-03-14 15:30
2026-03-14 16:00
2026-03-14 16:30
2026-03-14 17:00
2026-03-14 17:30
2026-03-14 18:00
2026-03-14 18:30
2026-03-14 19:00
2026-03-14 19:30
2026-03-14 20:00
2026-03-14 20:30
2026-03-14 21:00
2026-03-14 21:30
2026-03-14 22:00
2026-03-14 22:30
2026-03-14 23:00
2026-03-14 23:30
2026-03-15 00:00
2026-03-15 00:30

2026-03-15 01:00

Temperature (°F)
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4

72.7

Relative Humidity (%RH)
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
62.5
62.5
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3

46.4

In Spec?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Notes
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Elevated RH after cleaning
Elevated RH after cleaning
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
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Timestamp

2026-03-15 01:30
2026-03-15 02:00
2026-03-15 02:30
2026-03-15 03:00
2026-03-15 03:30
2026-03-15 04:00
2026-03-15 04:30
2026-03-15 05:00
2026-03-15 05:30
2026-03-15 06:00
2026-03-15 06:30
2026-03-15 07:00

2026-03-15 07:30

Temperature (°F)
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7

73.0
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Relative Humidity (%RH)
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1

44.2

In Spec?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Notes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Recorded Readings — Level 2 Offices

Timestamp

2026-03-14 08:00
2026-03-14 08:30
2026-03-14 09:00
2026-03-14 09:30
2026-03-14 10:00
2026-03-14 10:30
2026-03-14 11:00
2026-03-14 11:30
2026-03-14 12:00
2026-03-14 12:30
2026-03-14 13:00
2026-03-14 13:30
2026-03-14 14:00
2026-03-14 14:30
2026-03-14 15:00
2026-03-14 15:30
2026-03-14 16:00
2026-03-14 16:30
2026-03-14 17:00
2026-03-14 17:30
2026-03-14 18:00
2026-03-14 18:30
2026-03-14 19:00
2026-03-14 19:30
2026-03-14 20:00
2026-03-14 20:30
2026-03-14 21:00
2026-03-14 21:30
2026-03-14 22:00
2026-03-14 22:30
2026-03-14 23:00
2026-03-14 23:30
2026-03-15 00:00
2026-03-15 00:30

2026-03-15 01:00

Temperature (°F)
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4

72.7
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Relative Humidity (%RH)
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3

46.4

In Spec?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Notes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Timestamp

2026-03-15 01:30
2026-03-15 02:00
2026-03-15 02:30
2026-03-15 03:00
2026-03-15 03:30
2026-03-15 04:00
2026-03-15 04:30
2026-03-15 05:00
2026-03-15 05:30
2026-03-15 06:00
2026-03-15 06:30
2026-03-15 07:00

2026-03-15 07:30

Temperature (°F)
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7
73.0
715
71.8
72.1
72.4
72.7

73.0
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Relative Humidity (%RH)
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1
44.2
45.3
46.4
42.0
43.1

44.2

In Spec?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Notes

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Acceptance & Sign-Off

The undersigned acknowledge receipt of this Closeout Pack and confirm that the documented finish-area environmental
conditions have been reviewed.

General Contractor Representative Owner / Client Representative
Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Signature: Signature:

Date: Date:
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Appendix A — Out-of-Spec Readings

Timestamp Zone Temperature (°F) Relative Humidity (%RH) Notes
2026-03-14 13:00 Corridor A 72.7 62.5 Elevated RH after cleaning
2026-03-14 13:30 Corridor A 73.0 62.5 Elevated RH after cleaning
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