

LOGO HERE

Your Company Name Here

# FinishSure Closeout Pack

Jobsite Finish Conditions Documentation  
Temperature and Humidity Monitoring Summary

**Project:** Sample Commercial Interior Build-Out

**Location:** College Park, GA

**Monitoring Period:** March 3, 2026 – April 18, 2026

**Document ID:** FS-20260108-46F832

**Finish Areas Monitored:** Conference Rooms, Corridor A, Level 2 Offices

## Monitoring Scope

FinishSure sensors were placed in agreed finish zones to record ambient temperature and relative humidity during finish installation and the post-installation stabilization period.

## Recorded Readings – Conference Rooms

Timestamp	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	In Spec?	Notes
2026-03-14 08:00	71.5	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 08:30	71.8	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 09:00	72.1	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 09:30	72.4	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 10:00	72.7	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 10:30	73.0	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 11:00	71.5	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 11:30	71.8	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 12:00	72.1	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 12:30	72.4	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 13:00	72.7	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 13:30	73.0	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 14:00	71.5	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 14:30	71.8	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 15:00	72.1	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 15:30	72.4	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 16:00	72.7	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 16:30	73.0	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 17:00	71.5	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 17:30	71.8	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 18:00	72.1	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 18:30	72.4	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 19:00	72.7	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 19:30	73.0	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 20:00	71.5	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 20:30	71.8	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 21:00	72.1	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 21:30	72.4	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 22:00	72.7	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 22:30	73.0	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 23:00	71.5	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 23:30	71.8	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 00:00	72.1	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 00:30	72.4	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 01:00	72.7	46.4	Yes	N/A

Timestamp	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	In Spec?	Notes
2026-03-15 01:30	73.0	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 02:00	71.5	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 02:30	71.8	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 03:00	72.1	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 03:30	72.4	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 04:00	72.7	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 04:30	73.0	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 05:00	71.5	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 05:30	71.8	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 06:00	72.1	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 06:30	72.4	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 07:00	72.7	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 07:30	73.0	44.2	Yes	N/A

## Recorded Readings – Corridor A

Timestamp	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	In Spec?	Notes
2026-03-14 08:00	71.5	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 08:30	71.8	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 09:00	72.1	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 09:30	72.4	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 10:00	72.7	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 10:30	73.0	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 11:00	71.5	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 11:30	71.8	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 12:00	72.1	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 12:30	72.4	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 13:00	72.7	62.5	No	Elevated RH after cleaning
2026-03-14 13:30	73.0	62.5	No	Elevated RH after cleaning
2026-03-14 14:00	71.5	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 14:30	71.8	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 15:00	72.1	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 15:30	72.4	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 16:00	72.7	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 16:30	73.0	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 17:00	71.5	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 17:30	71.8	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 18:00	72.1	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 18:30	72.4	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 19:00	72.7	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 19:30	73.0	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 20:00	71.5	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 20:30	71.8	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 21:00	72.1	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 21:30	72.4	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 22:00	72.7	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 22:30	73.0	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 23:00	71.5	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 23:30	71.8	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 00:00	72.1	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 00:30	72.4	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 01:00	72.7	46.4	Yes	N/A

Timestamp	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	In Spec?	Notes
2026-03-15 01:30	73.0	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 02:00	71.5	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 02:30	71.8	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 03:00	72.1	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 03:30	72.4	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 04:00	72.7	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 04:30	73.0	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 05:00	71.5	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 05:30	71.8	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 06:00	72.1	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 06:30	72.4	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 07:00	72.7	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 07:30	73.0	44.2	Yes	N/A

## Recorded Readings – Level 2 Offices

Timestamp	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	In Spec?	Notes
2026-03-14 08:00	71.5	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 08:30	71.8	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 09:00	72.1	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 09:30	72.4	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 10:00	72.7	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 10:30	73.0	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 11:00	71.5	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 11:30	71.8	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 12:00	72.1	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 12:30	72.4	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 13:00	72.7	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 13:30	73.0	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 14:00	71.5	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 14:30	71.8	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 15:00	72.1	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 15:30	72.4	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 16:00	72.7	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 16:30	73.0	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 17:00	71.5	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 17:30	71.8	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 18:00	72.1	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 18:30	72.4	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 19:00	72.7	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 19:30	73.0	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 20:00	71.5	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 20:30	71.8	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 21:00	72.1	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 21:30	72.4	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 22:00	72.7	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 22:30	73.0	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 23:00	71.5	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-14 23:30	71.8	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 00:00	72.1	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 00:30	72.4	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 01:00	72.7	46.4	Yes	N/A

Timestamp	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	In Spec?	Notes
2026-03-15 01:30	73.0	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 02:00	71.5	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 02:30	71.8	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 03:00	72.1	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 03:30	72.4	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 04:00	72.7	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 04:30	73.0	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 05:00	71.5	44.2	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 05:30	71.8	45.3	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 06:00	72.1	46.4	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 06:30	72.4	42.0	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 07:00	72.7	43.1	Yes	N/A
2026-03-15 07:30	73.0	44.2	Yes	N/A

# Acceptance & Sign-Off

The undersigned acknowledge receipt of this Closeout Pack and confirm that the documented finish-area environmental conditions have been reviewed.

General Contractor Representative	Owner / Client Representative
Name: _____	Name: _____
Title: _____	Title: _____
Signature: _____	Signature: _____
Date: _____	Date: _____

# Appendix A — Out-of-Spec Readings

Timestamp	Zone	Temperature (°F)	Relative Humidity (%RH)	Notes
2026-03-14 13:00	Corridor A	72.7	62.5	Elevated RH after cleaning
2026-03-14 13:30	Corridor A	73.0	62.5	Elevated RH after cleaning